
TELETYPE CO RPO RAT ION 
Skok ie 1 I l l i no is  U. S .  A .  

S ECT I O N 573 -6 1 1 -BOOTC 
I ssue l ,  October 1 969 

R A  D I 0 F R E Q U E N C Y I N T E R F E R E N C E  ( R F I )  S U P P R E S S  I 0 N F E A T U R E S  
F O R L O V/ L E V E L  S E T S  

2 8  a n d 2 8 / 3 2  K E Y B O A R D S  a n d B A S E S  ( L K ,  L T R K , L A K , L L K  a n d L B ,  L L B ) 

P A R T S 

FI G U R E  CO NT E N T S  PA G E 

1 323645 Contact Box Assembl y ( L K  and L T RK) 2 
2 326357 Con tact Assemb l y  ( L K  and LAK) 3 
3 S ig na l  Generator  Mag net Asse mb ly (LK and LAK) 3 
4 S ig na l  Generato r  Cab l e  and Components (LK)  4 
5 Moun t i ng Components for Contact Box Cab l e  ( L K  and LT RK) 4 
6 323644 Contact Box Assemb l y  ( LA K) 5 
7 S ig nal  Generator Cab l e  and Components (LA K) 6 
8 Mounting Components for Contact Box Cab l e  (LA K) 6 
9 326730 I ntermed iate G ear  Assembl y (LA K & L B) 7 

1 0  Rece ive -o n l y  Base Components (LL B) 8 
1 1  Cab l es for Receive-O n l y  Bas e  (LL B) 9 

N u merical I nd ex 1 0  

©1 967 and 1 969 b y  Te l etype Corporat ion 
AI ! rig hts ieserved . 
Pr inted i n  U. S . A . Pag e 1 

• 



S ECT I O N  573-61 1 -800TC 

Page 2 

19-4901--l 1 107-43 -...._. 
I 
I 
I 
l 

T--19ai048 v1107-43 
I 
I 
I 

- - - I -�--321268 
_, J  ,. 

I I 
�- ® -3646 

I 

325949 --� 4-3259� 

� 

I 
I I 

<D 1 250 1 1 --� 
<D1 10743- · 
<D1 5 16 7-& 

<D Supp l ied w/320053 Cable 

F I G U R E 1 .  3 2 3 64 5  C O N T A C T  B O X  A S S E M B L Y ( L K  a n d L T R K )  

I 
I 

325951 -~-~ 

321273~ 

~ 

~ 
321271 ,,. , 

/ / 125126~1 .,,.,," 
90791--• ,,." 

151't8

2

--~---·: ( . , _3259-47 

©36-46 "-----

0 

: ~ 125220 

@I ,_____ r--ti@ 
/' --------- ' 

156663 ~ ------[--, 
3211-43- ~-

321266-----------~ ,,. 

<\) I 
I 

: : 83497 ®-@-



I SS 1 ,  S ECT ION 573-61 1 -BOOTC 

F I G U R E  2 .  3 2 6 3 5 7  C O N T A C T  A S S E M B L Y ( L K  e n d L A K )  

F I G U R E  3 .  S I G N A L  G E N E R A T O R M A G N E T A S S E M B L Y ( L K  e n d  L A K )  

Pag e 3 

I 

I 
' 

~~ 
--~~~ 

(GJ---- "'---(Ref. 158754) 
-- -----(Ref. 121125) 

-,~<: '-...... 
,..--: ~ : "'-. ... ,52~..A. ( -~,:i" -• ·.::~ ~ 

~1:!),,-': 
~(Ref. 164647) 



S ECT I O N 573 -6 1 1 -800TC 

�-----<D 158 1 63 

3598 
/2 19 1  

@ - /92260 

154206 (2" Long) 6) � /<D323975 ( 19 " Long) 

-� 327285 

150966 0 
/ e  

15 14 1 5 1 5 14 1 6  
0 . / / / /

/ . 

1 1 10 1 7 - -
I _,-�- I 

.:::r" - - - - -- - - - : 

I 
'-• - I 

< / 1 5 1 335 
�·� ... ... ,. _ _  

150966 - - - -

•. <_ - - �- -
- - - . 

- / 
- - -- I - - ...,, 

ra ��t::..2 19 1 ·::.------· 

I 
I 

1 5 1630 
Ref. Keyboard Bose 

<D 323974 Cob l e  A b l  ssem y 

F I G U R E  4 .  S I G N A L  G E N E R A T O R C A B L E  A N D C O M P O N E N T S  ( L  K )  

F I G U R E  5 .  M O U N T I N G C O M P O N E N T S  F O R C O N T A C T B O X  

Page 4 

-. - .... ............. 

f---15 1632 �--219 1 
�--76461 

- ..J  

I 
I 

C A B L E ( L K  , a n d  L T R K )  

3598 

2191 "' 

7002 / .., 
© 135563---.._~:~• 

151631~':-~" ~ ~--<D 152467 

A20410.J ~0 ~ /326355 

~ 
/ ~, 

@ - ~ 
-@ .,.,.-151631 

-~/ 

~ 041ah[ 
135563--=:J 

\ 
"' ~ 4.) ' 

, / , ✓.()· 

,,..[© 155750 I @155753 

""~ , 
'eT" -

" ~ \ ,/ 

\ 219( 

i 
I 

I 

•• LT RK Base 



1 94901 --l  
1 10743 --- I � 

I 
I 
l 

f--194048 
: �1 10743 

• I 
I 
I 

I SS 1 ,  S ECTION 573� 1 1 -800TC 

I 
I 

- - I 

- �-- 321268 

32595 1--e 
321273�g· 

. / 
- -:c._ �__... ;'/ 

, ,  . 
• , 1  

.) 

1 25 1 26-w �/321 27 1 ., ., ., ., .,  

90791---· / / 
1 5 1 182-- I I 

_, -" " 

® ( 
L _ .1

•1 
� - -� " --325947 

,.. _ _ I - - � ....J I 
I I 

� 
156M.1/ : 
321 143-� 

I 
l_ 

® - -

;-<D 125220 

r- -
I : 

I 

/ "  I I ®-® - 83497 
I I �-® -3646 
I I 

-325950 

I 
I 
I 

<D1250 1 1 --� 
CD 1 10743- • 
CD15 1687-� 

<D Supp l ied w/320052 Cab l e  

F I G U R E 6 .  3 2 3 6 4 4  C O N T A C T  B O X  A S S E M B L Y ( L A K )  

Page 5 

325951--" 

320CM3 
• I 

c:::--'\.1/ .~ 
°""'--

---
- ----- ---- - -

321270.,.,--

---

,,, ,,,, 

; --7 

321269-~ 

321266-----

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

323838~ 

~ 

325949--1 A 
~ 



SECTION 573-6 1 1 -BOOTC 

1 82520-/ 

3598 

F I G U R E 7 .  

1 5 1 632--T 
I 

7002 - � 

� --<D®®3204 10 
1 58258 ( 1 9  Pin)  <D®® 1 55750 
1 52467 ( 20 Pin) / 

S I G N  A l G E N E RA T 0 R C A B L E  A N D  C 0 M P 0 N E N  T S ( L A  K )  

See Fig . 6) 

� 

<D 324 1 57 Cob I e 
®326788 Cobl e  
@ 324683 Coble  Assemb l y  

F I G U R E  8 .  M O U N T I N G  C O M P O N E N T S F O R C O N T A C T B O X  C A B L E ( L A K )  

Page 6 

~>, 
@ - - _ @~92260 

~-~--151631 

/-..---..-~~320416h 
G)@ 135563 __:__J 

321281-

~ ~1/326355 ~J _______,32041i-J 

~ 
~ 

(Ref 320052 



158745 
156740 0/ 

\ 2 19� 
� @- c - - - .., 

(!)49653 
"'00 H 

I 1 /  ..... 

I 

S ECT I O N  573 I SS 1 , -6 l l -800TC 

104827 i 8330 ; 306996 � ------1 I 306995 1 63460 1_0@-riJ __ 
I :-- -- - - - - -

I 

I I -- - - - -

I 

I I 
- - - - - -

I 

I I 
- - - - - -

i 

: : 
- - - - - - - - J 

: : 30699 1 _- @ 7480 5 
I I 1r I 

I 

@--@2669 

I 

-- -- -

I 
I 

l_ - -- ; tff�306992 - - - � - - - - -
, a 2 1 9 1  

' 
- - -

- - ., : 
� - - a -�� b i 6o o 

I 
I (i) 1 5 1 7 1 2  �/ (D 94072 

e� 
I 
I 

rt of 326730 @ Not pa 

F I G U R E 9 .  3 2 6 7 3 0  I N T E R M E D I A T  A S S E M B L Y ( L  E G E A R  A K  a n d L B ) 

Pag e 7 

I 
I 
l 

~/151632 

u·/2191 

306994 
;2191 

_ d /151630 

~--~ 



S ECTI ON 573 -6l l -800TC 

®-- -

Page 8 

7002 
92260 

r -

I 
I «<I® 
I 
I 

-...J 

F I G U R E  1 0 .  R E C E I V E - O N L Y B A S E  C O M P O N E N T S  

T-�� 17296 1 
I 
I �--- 3598 

---219 1  

- - - (J _ _ _ _ I 1 55099 ®- fl --<D326632 

(J �  

( L L B )  

<D Pecul  ior  t o  ( RFI)  bo 
a l l  oth 

se , 
ers are common parts. 

(i)326634 

/ 

, __ 172961 

I -----3598 
=-----2191 

I 
I 
I 

<D324527 

----



� "a> 320418 

F I G U R E 1 1 . CA B L E S  FO R R EC E I V E -O N L Y B A S E  ( L L B ) 

I SS 1 I S ECTION 573-61 1 -800TC 

'{ \ 
® 155750 

<DSuppl ied w/324523 Cable 
Assembly  

(DiSuppl ied w/324497 Cable 
Assemb l y  

Page 9 

I Jllm 

~...:____ 124220 V 



S E CT I ON 573-6 1 1 -800T C 

Part 
Numbe r 

252M 
2 1 9 1  
2669 
3438 
3598 
3599 
3640 
3646 
7002 
8330  

4 1 732 
49653 
74805 
7646 1 
80755 
82547 
82548 
83497 
9079 1 
92260 
94072 

1 04827 
1 1 0743 
1 1 1 0 1 7  
1 1 1 777 
1 1 2626 
1 2 1 1 25 
1 24220 
1250 1 1 
1 25 1 26 
1 25220 
1 35563 
1 50966 
1 5 1 1 82 
1 5 1 33 5  
1 5 1 4 1 5  
1 5 1 4 1 6  
1 5 1 63 0  
1 5 1 63 1  
1 5 1 632 
1 5 1 687 
1 5 1 7 1 2  
1 5 1 722 
1 5 1 733 

Page 10 
1 0  Pages 

Desc r ipt ion and 
Page Number 

Co i l ,  Magnet 3 
Washer, Lock 4, 6, 7 , 8  
Washer,  Lock 7 
Washer ,  F lat  7 
Nut ,  6-40 Hex 4 , 6, 8  
Nut ,  4-40 Hex 4 ,  6 
Washer, Lock 3 
Washer, Lock 2 , 5  
Washer ,  F lat  4 , 6 , 8  
Washer,  F l a t  7 
Pl ate , C l amp 3 
Sc rew , 1 0 -32 x 1 3/1 6 Fi l 7 
Sc rew , 1 0 -32 x 3/4 Hex 7 
Washer,  F la t  4 
Bush i ng ,  I n su la t i ng 3 
I n su l ator , . 094 " Thk 3 
I n su l ator ,  . 062 " Thk 3 
Washer ,  F la t  2, 5 
Washer ,  Lock 2 ,  5 
Washer,  Lock 4 , 6 , 8  
Bush i ng 7 
Bear ing , Bal l 7 
Washer ,  Lock 2 , 4 , 5 , 6  
Sc rew , 6-40 x 5/1 6  F i  I 4 
Connector, 4 Pt Receptac l e  9 
Nut ,  1 0 -3 2  H ex 7 
Washer ,  Spring 3 
P i n ,  D ri ve 9 
Washer,  F la t  2 , 4 , 5 
Screw , 2 -56 x 9/32 Fi l 2 , 5  
N ut 1 8-40 Hex 2 ,  5 
Ju mper,  2 -3/4 " G reen 4, 6 
I n su lator , Term inal Bl ock 4 
Washer,  I n su lat ing 2 ,  5 
Stud 4 
Bl ack , Term ina l  4 
Nut , 6-40 Hex 4 
Sc rew , 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 4 , 7  
Sc rew , 6-40 x 5/1 6  H ex 4 ,  6 ,  7 
Sc rew , 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 4 ,  6 ,  7 
Sc rew , 4-40 x 7/1 6 F i l  2 , 5  
Button , P ivot 7 
Sc rew , 6-40 x 3/1 6  Hex 8 
S c rew, 4-40 x 9/1 6  F i l  3 

N UME RI CAL I N D EX 

Part 
N umber 

1 5 1 725 
1 52466 

1 52467 
1 54085 
1 54 1 02 
1 54206 
1 55099 
1 55750 

1 55753 

1 55859 
1 5586 1  
1 56663 
1 56740 
1 58 1 63 
1 58258 
1 58259 

1 58745 
1 58754 
1 63460 
1 64647 
1 64653 
1 70385 
1 7296 1 
1 82520 
1 94048 
1 9490 1 
1 95348 
30699 1 
306992 
306993 
306994 
306995 
306996 
320043 
320052 
320053 
3204 1 0  
3204 1 8  
32 1 1 43 
32 1 243 

Desc ri pt ion and 
Page N um ber 

Sc rew , 1 0-32 x 3/4 Fi l 7 
Connector, 2 1  Pt Receptac l e  
9 
Connector, 20 Pt P l ug 4 , 6  
P late 7 
P l ate , Rear 3 
Cab l e  4 
Screw , 6-40 Shou lder  8 
S l eeve , 3/32 I D  x 1 /2 "  Lg 
I n su l at ing 4 , 6 , 9 
S l eeve,  1 /8 I D  x 1/2 "  Lg 
I n su l at ing 4 
Screw , 4-40 Spl 9 
Washer ,  Lock  9 
Bush i ng , I nsu l at i ng 2 , 5  
Screw , 6-40 x 7/32 Hex 7 
Switch , cens i t ive 4 
Connector , 20 Pt P l ug 6 
Connector,  20 Pt Receptac le  
6 
C lamp,  Bea ri ng 7 
Core , Mag net 3 
Gear, 55T 7 
Bracket 3 
Brocket 3 
Frome w/Bush i ng 3 
Sc rew , 6-40 Stop 8 
Recti fi e r  6 
Screw , 4-40 Sp l  2 ,  5 
Sc rew , 4-40 Sp l  2 , 5  
Brocket ,  Loc C R 8 
Bracket 7 
C l omp 7 
P l ate 7 
Shaft 7 
Spac er 7 
Sh i m ,  . 05 "  T h i ck 7 
Cover,  O uter 2 ,  5 
Cob l e  Assemb l y  5 , 6  
Cob l e  Assemb l y  2 , 4  
Term i na l ,  Spade Type 4 , 6 
Term i na l , Ri ng Type 4 ,  9 
l i nk 2 , 5  
Bracket , Conn ector 'v\ount ing 4 

Part 
N umber 

32 1 266 
32 1 267 
32 1 268 
32 1 269 
32 1 270 
32 127 1  
32 1 273 
32 1 28 1  
323490 

323644 

323645 

323838 
323974 
323975 
324 1 57 
324497 
324523 
324527 
324683 
325947 
32594'1 

325950 

32595 1 

326355 
326357 
326362 
3 26363 
326632 
326633 
326634 
326730 

326748 
326750 
32675 1 
326752 
326788 
327285 

Descript ion and 
Page N umber 

Box w/Bracket 2 , 5 
Box w/Brocket 2 
Network , Fi l ter 2 , 5  
I n su la tor 2 ,  5 
Box ,  I nner  2 , 5  
Pos t ,  Ny lon 2 , 5  
Cover ,  I nner 2 , 5  
Bracket 6 
Brocket , Connector 
Mount i ng 4 
Box Assemb ly ,  Con tact 
1 , 5 
Box Assembl y ,  Contact 
1 , 2 
Eccentr ic 5 
Cab l e  Assemb l y  4 
Cob le  Assemb ly  4 
Cab le  Assemb ly  6 
Cab l e  Assemb ly  9 
Cob le  Assemb l y  9 
Bracket 8 
Cab le  Assembly 6 
Contact Assembly 2, 5 
Sc rew 1 8-32 x 1 Ny lon 
Fi ! 2 , 5  
Sc rew , 8-32 x 1 /2 Ny lon 
2 , 5  
Nut , 6 -32 Nylon Hex  
2 , 5 
Cab l e  4 , 6  
Contact Assemb ly  1 ,  3 
Spr ing , Contact 3 
Spring , Contact 3 
Lever ,  S l ide 8 
Ba i i  w/Stud 8 
Brocket ,  Sw i tch  8 
Gear Assemb l y ,  I ntermed iate 
1 , 7 
Strop,  Contact 3 
Board , �i I ter 3 
Res i stor, 22 Ohm 3 
Capac i tor , . 03 M FD 3 
Cob l e  Assembly 6 
Brocket 4 


